ORDINANCE NO.

1990 Budget Adjustment

ORIGINAL

1599

AN ORDINANCE OF THE CITY OF
REDMOND, WASHINGTON, MAKING
ADJUSTMENTS TO CITY  BUDGETS,
AMENDING ORDINANCES 1528, 1540,
1554, 1556, 1557, 1560, 1571 and
1585.

WHEREAS, the Finance Director has identified the
need to make certain revisions to the 1990 City budget, and
the City Council has reviewed the proposed adjustments and
has determined that they should be made, now, therefore,

THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF REDMOND,
WASHINGTON, HEREBY ORDAINS AS FOLLOWS:

Ordinance No. 1528 adopting the 1990 budget,
passed by the City Council on December 5, 1989 and as
amended by Ordinances 1540, 1554, 1556, 1557, 156é0, 1571 and
1585 is hereby amended by revising Exhibit A of Ordinance
No. 1528, to reflect the increased appropriations set forth
in Exhibit I attached hereto and incorporated herein by this
reference as if set forth in full. The source of funds for
the increased appropriations are fines and forfeitures, an
interfund transfer, a Public Works Trust Loan and State
grant monies.

This Ordinance being an administrative action, 1is
not subject to referendum and shall take effect five (5)

days after publication.
APPROVED:

ggYOR, DOREE% MARCHIONE



ATTEST/AUTHENTICATED:

Mo 4 Qebeaitice

CITY CLERK, DORIS A. SCHAIBLE

APPROVED AS TO FORM:
OFFICE OF THE CITY ATTORNEY

%ﬁéyéﬂ(

FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK‘
PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL:
PUBLISHED:

EFFECTIVE DATE:

ORDINANCE NO.:

c\lucy\®0ordinc\2b%0amdm

11-21-90
11-29-99
12-04-90
12--09-90
1599



EXHIBIT 1
DESCRIPTION EXPENDITURES REVENUES
General Fund :
Fines and Forfeitures $ $ 40,500
District Court Filing Fees 40,500
Transportation Improvement Fund
Transfer from the CIP Fund 755,000
Grant Monies 1,295,000
Construction Projects 2,050,000
Water/Sewer Maintenance & Operations Fund
Public Works Trust Loan 600,000
Transfer to the Water/Sewer
General Construction Fund 600,000
Water/Sewer General Bond Construction Fund
Transfer From the Water/Sewer M & O Fund 600,000
Construction Project 600,000
Total Increase $ 3,290,500 3 3.2906.500
c\uey\?0ordinc\2630amdm

Ordinance No. 1599



